

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6520/2006

(From the judgement and final order dated 4.12.2006 passed in Mcr.C.No.2903 and 2978/06 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BILASPUR)

SHEIKH ALIMUDDIN
)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
Respondent(s)

Resp

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
For Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard petitioner's counsel and counsel for the respondent. This Court by an order dated 4th January, 2007 granted protection of anticipatory bail to the petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he had already surrendered before the Court and moved a regular bail application and he has been granted bail by that Court. Counsel for the State is not ready to give his opinion. We make it clear that if the petitioner had not obtained bail and if the final report is filed, the petitioner would be given protection of anticipatory bail till the date of filing of the final report. The special leave petition is

disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master